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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reglementation =

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

cereals and bakery products
cereals and bakery products
cereals and bakery products
cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

dietetic foods, food
supplements, fortified foods

eggs and egg products
eggs and egg products

fats and oils

fats and oils

feed materials

feed materials

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

12/01/2021
11/01/2021
12/01/2021
13/01/2021
14/01/2021
14/01/2021
14/01/2021
14/01/2021
15/01/2021

12/01/2021

13/01/2021

11/01/2021

13/01/2021

12/01/2021

12/01/2021

11/01/2021

11/01/2021

2021.0153

2021.0129

2021.0134

2021.0167

2021.0185

2021.0200

2021.0182

2021.0181

2021.0221

2021.0139

2021.0164

2021.0131

2021.0168

2021.0152

2021.0114

2021.0115

2021.0116

alert

alert

alert

alert

information for follow-up
border rejection

alert

alert

information for follow-up

information for attention

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

France
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Italy
Germany
Sweden
Poland

Netherlands

Germany

Germany

Belgium

Italy

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

France (D), Spain (O)

Belgium (D), INFOSAN, Kuwait (D), Netherlands

(0)
Belgium (D), France (O)

Belgium (D), France (O)
Belgium (O), Netherlands (D)
Bangladesh (O), Italy

Austria (O), Germany

Poland (0), Sweden (D)

Belgium (D), Germany (D), Netherlands (D),
Poland (D/O)

China (O), INFOSAN, Netherlands (D)
Germany (D), Greece (O)

Estonia (O), Germany (D)

Belgium (D/0O), France (D), Netherlands (D)

Italy (D), Spain (O)
Bulgaria, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)
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Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins - okadaic acid (96.5 pg/kg -
ppb) in frozen shelled mussels from Spain

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in multigrain mini pizza with
vegetables from the Netherlands

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (>5 mg/kg - ppm) in cereal
bars from France

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in crackers and chickpea
cream from France

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.016 mg/kg - ppm) in
spelt from Belgium

unauthorised substance carbendazim (0.016 mg/kg - ppm) in rice
from Bangladesh

silver (24 mg/kg - ppm) unauthorised in colloidal silver from Austria

Salmonella enterica ser. Mbandaka (presence /150g) in egg yolk
powder from Poland

suspicion of Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (found in faecal
samples) in eggs from Poland

glycidyl esters (40600 pg/kg - ppb) in evening primrose oil from
China

mineral oil (MOSH: 100 ppm , MOAH: 14 ppm) in extra virgin olive
oil from Greece

Salmonella (present /25g) in sunflower husk pellets from Estonia

Salmonella enterica ser. Agona (present /25g) in rapeseed cake from
Belgium

high content of E 300 - ascorbic acid (2146 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed
vacuum-packed yellowfin tuna loins (Thunnus albacares) from Spain

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.504 mg/kg - ppm) in
peppers from Turkey

acetamiprid (0.645 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance
chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.470 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh peppers from
Turkey

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.114 mg/kg - ppm) in
peppers from Turkey

160 pg/kg

0,05 mg/kg dans les graines
de sésame

0,05 mg/kg dans les graines
de sésame

0,05 mg/kg dans les graines
de sésame

0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

absence/25g

1 000 pg/kg

MOSH = 13 mg/kg

MOAH = 0,5 mg/kg

LAV et BLL valeurs
orientation juin 2020

absence/25g

absence/25g

0,01 mg/kg

0,3 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
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fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

herbs and spices
herbs and spices

herbs and spices

11/01/2021
11/01/2021
12/01/2021

12/01/2021

13/01/2021

12/01/2021

12/01/2021
13/01/2021

13/01/2021
14/01/2021
14/01/2021
15/01/2021

15/01/2021

15/01/2021

15/01/2021

15/01/2021

13/01/2021
14/01/2021

14/01/2021

14/01/2021

2021.0117

2021.0118

2021.0138

2021.0142

2021.0143

2021.0145

2021.0159

2021.0162

2021.0163

2021.0188

2021.0193

2021.0208

2021.0211

2021.0218

2021.0220

2021.0222

2021.0149
2021.0189

2021.0194

2021.0205

border rejection
border rejection
information for attention

information for attention

border rejection

information for attention
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

alert

Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Belgium

Germany

Bulgaria

Poland

Denmark
Bulgaria

Bulgaria
Romania
Bulgaria
Bulgaria

Belgium

Germany

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Netherlands

Spain
Spain

Belgium

Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)

Austria, Bulgaria, Poland, Turkey (O)

Belgium (D), China (O)

Germany (D), INFOSAN, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

INFOSAN, Poland (D), Turkey (O)

Denmark, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Slovakia, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Turkey (O)
Romania (D), Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Belgium, Uganda (O)

Egypt (O), Germany (D)

Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Belgium, Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Brazil (O), Netherlands
Brazil (O), Spain

China (0), Spain

Belgium (O), Germany (D)
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unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.108 mg/kg - ppm) in
oranges from Turkey

prochloraz (0.226 mg/kg - ppm) and imazalil (10.503 mg/kg - ppm) in
mandarins from Turkey

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0.031 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen
chili peppers from China

ochratoxin A (131 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey

prochloraz (1.118 mg/kg - ppm) and buprofezin (0.139 mg/kg - ppm)
and unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.094 mg/kg -
ppm) in lemons from Turkey

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.033 mg/kg - ppm) in
grapefruits from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 15.6; Tot. = 22 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey

prochloraz (1.362 mg/kg - ppm) in mandarins from Turkey
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0.080 mg/kg - ppm) in
mandarines from Turkey

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.1 mg/kg - ppm) in red
grapefruit from Turkey

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.088 mg/kg - ppm) in
lemons from Turkey

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0.070 mg/kg - ppm) in
mandarines from Turkey

cypermethrin (1.6 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Uganda

thiophanate-methyl (0.68 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance
chlorpyrifos (0.255 mg/kg - ppm) in pickled vine leaves from Egypt

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.102 mg/kg - ppm) in
lemons from Turkey

prochloraz (0.782 mg/kg - ppm) and esfenvalerate (0.104 mg/kg -
ppm) in mandarines from Turkey

Salmonella (present /25g) in black pepper from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in pepper from Brazil

Salmonella enterica ser. Miinster (presence /25g) in paprika powder
from China

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen parsley from Belgium

0,01 mg/kg

0,03 mg/kg
4 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

0,03 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

B1 =6 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg
0,03 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
0,5 mg/kg
0,1 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,03 mg/kg
0,02 mg/kg
absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g
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Reglementation =

meat and meat products (other

than poultry)
milk and milk products

milk and milk products

non-alcoholic beverages

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

14/01/2021

12/01/2021

13/01/2021

14/01/2021

11/01/2021

13/01/2021

11/01/2021
11/01/2021
11/01/2021

12/01/2021

12/01/2021

13/01/2021
13/01/2021

13/01/2021

13/01/2021

2021.0203

2020.5976

2021.0176

2021.0165

2021.0099

2021.0123

2021.0124

2021.0125

2021.0130

2021.0141

2021.0160

2021.0171

2021.0177

2021.0178

2021.0180

alert

information for follow-up

alert

border rejection

border rejection

alert

alert
information for attention
information for attention

alert

alert

border rejection
information for attention

alert

information for follow-up

Italy

France

France

Spain

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

Sweden

Netherlands

Spain
Spain

Portugal

Spain

Austria (D), France (D), INFOSAN, Italy (D/O),
Lithuania (D), Maldives (D), Thailand (D), United
Kingdom (D)

France (D), Portugal (O)

France (D), Netherlands (O)
Spain, Vietnam (O)

Netherlands, Turkey (O)

Austria (D), Bulgaria (D), Croatia (D), Denmark
(D), France (D), Germany (D), Hungary (D), India
(0), Ireland (D), Italy (D), Netherlands (D),
Norway (D), Romania (D), Slovenia (D), Spain (D),
United Kingdom (D)

Belgium (D), INFOSAN, India (O), Netherlands
India (O), Netherlands (D)

INFOSAN, India (O), Netherlands (D)
Netherlands (O), Sweden (D/O)

Germany (D), INFOSAN, India (O), Netherlands,
Northern Ireland (D), United Kingdom (D)

Spain, United States (O)
INFOSAN, India (0), Spain (D)
INFOSAN, India (O), Portugal (D), Spain

Canada (D), France (D), India (O), Netherlands,
Spain (D/0O)
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foodborne outbreak suspected to be caused by Salmonella (presence
/25g) in salami from Italy

high count of Escherichia coli (1300000 CFU/g) in raw milk sheep's
cheese from Portugal

Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled cheese from the
Netherlands

too high content of E 210 - benzoic acid (from 99 to 188 mg/kg -
ppm) and of E 211 - sodium benzoate (from 117 to 222 mg/kg - ppm)
in nectars from Vietnam

aflatoxins (B1 = 110; Tot. = 120 pg/kg - ppb) in organic pistachio
kernels from Turkey

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0.054 mg/kg - ppm) in black
sesame seeds from India

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (39.93 mg/kg - ppm) in
sesame seeds from India

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (0.074 mg/kg - ppm) in
organic amaranth from India

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (13 mg/kg - ppm) in sesame
seeds from India

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (10.6 mg/kg - ppm) in black
sesame seeds from the Netherlands, packaged in Sweden

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (9.2 mg/kg - ppm) in organic
hulled sesame seeds from India

aflatoxins (B1 = 10; Tot. = 23 pg/kg - ppb) in almonds from the
United States

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide ( > 5 mg/kg - ppm) in sesame
seeds from India

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (0.63 mg/kg - ppm) in
sesame seeds from India, via Spain

withdrawal from the market of organic anise cakes from Spain, with
raw material from India, via the Netherlands possibly contaminated
with unauthorised substance ethylene oxide

absence/25g

Non détecté/25g

B1=28 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg
0,02 mg/kg
0,05 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg

B1 = 8 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

0,05 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg
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Réglementation =

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
other food product / mixed
other food product / mixed
other food product / mixed
other food product / mixed
other food product / mixed
pet food

pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

14/01/2021

14/01/2021

14/01/2021

15/01/2021

15/01/2021
15/01/2021
15/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
13/01/2021
14/01/2021
15/01/2021
14/01/2021
14/01/2021
12/01/2021
13/01/2021
14/01/2021

14/01/2021

2021.0190

2021.0204

2021.0207

2021.0215

2021.0226

2021.0227

2021.0230

2021.0146

2021.0148

2021.0166

2021.0183

2021.0223

2021.0161

2021.0187

2021.0157

2021.0173

2021.0179

2021.0197

border rejection

information for attention

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

information for attention
alert

alert

alert

information for attention
border rejection

alert

information for attention
alert

information for follow-up

information for attention

Germany

Greece

Germany

Germany

Netherlands
Spain
Belgium
Netherlands
Germany
Germany
Germany
Italy
Sweden
Austria
Lithuania
France
Poland

Poland

Georgia (0), Germany
Greece (D), INFOSAN, India (O)

Austria (D), Germany (D), Netherlands (0),
Switzerland (D)

Germany (0), Poland, unknown origin (O)

Germany (D), INFOSAN, India (O), Netherlands,
Norway (D)

INFOSAN, India (O), Portugal (D), Spain (D)
Belgium (D), France (D), Germany, Nigeria (O)

Germany (D), Netherlands (O)

Belgium (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN,
Netherlands (D), Turkey (O)

Austria (D), France (0), Germany (D), INFOSAN,
Qatar (D)

Austria (O), Germany (D)
Italy (D), Pakistan (O)
China (O), Sweden
Austria (D), Germany (O)
Lithuania (D), Poland (O)
France (D), Poland (O)
Estonia (D), Poland (O)

Germany (D), Poland (O)

Page4de5

aflatoxins (B1 = 8; Tot. = 38.7 pg/kg - ppb) in hazelnut kernels from
Georgia

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (12 mg/kg - ppm) in sesame
seeds from India

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (up to 2.5 mg/kg - ppm) in
sesame seeds from the Netherlands used in baking mixes from
Germany

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (6.1 mg/kg - ppm) in organic
sesame seeds from unknown origin used in organic muesli from
Germany

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (0.82 mg/kg - ppm) in
sesame seeds from India

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (2.6 mg/kg - ppm) in sesame
seeds from India

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0.024 mg/kg - ppm) in sesame
seeds from Nigeria, via Germany

Listeria monocytogenes (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled sweet
chilli chicken wraps from the Netherlands
3-monochlor-1,2-propanediol (3-MCPD) (2926 ug/kg - ppb) in cocoa
wafers from Turkey, via Germany

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in sesame seeds used in
eggplant caviar from France

silver (1.24 mg/kg - ppm) unauthorised in colloidal silver from
Austria

semicarbazide (SEM) (3.72 pg/kg - ppb) in gelatine from Pakistan

high count of Enterobacteriaceae (1300 CFU/g) in dog chews from
China

Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (presence /25g) in dog chews
from Germany

Salmonella group C (presence /25g) in chilled chicken broiler thighs
and breast steaks from Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken
legs from Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Newport (presence /25g) in frozen chicken
elements from Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
elements from Poland

B1 =5 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

0,05 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg
0,05 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

absence/25g

0,05 mg/kg

Interdit
300 UFC/g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Produit Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés Réglementation*
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken
poultry iad 15/01/2021 = 2021.0214 alert Lithuania Lithuania (D), Poland (O) none ' fidis (p /25g) in frozen chi absence/25g
products broiler fillets from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat
P v producpt)s v 15/01/2021 = 2021.0217 information for attention Poland Czech Republic (D), Poland (D/O) Salmonella (prensence /25g) in chicken meat from Poland absence/25g
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in chicken wings
P v P y 15/01/2021 = 2021.0224 information for follow-up Lithuania Lithuania, Poland (O) (P /25e) 8 absence/25g
products from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence/ /25g) in chilled
P v P y 15/01/2021 = 2021.0225 information for attention Lithuania Latvia (D), Lithuania, Poland (O) X ) (P //25¢) absence/25g
products chicken broiler soup sets from Poland
Listeri <10 CFU/g) in fi -cooked chick
prepared dishes and snacks 15/01/2021 = 2021.0216 information for follow-up France France, Spain (O) isteria monocytogenes ( . /8) in frozen pre-cooked chicken Non détecté/25g
curry cassolettes from Spain
soups, brotl'.\s, sauces and 11/01/2021 20210133 alert Belgium Belgium (D), Netherlands (O) withdrawal from the marke.t of spicy w?k soy and sesame saL.Jce 0,05 mg/kgl sur graines de
condiments from the Netherlands, possibly contaminated by ethylene oxide sésame
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